
Schaefer Amendment to Resolution 2017-035 

 

Amend the final whereas clause as follows: 

 

WHEREAS, the borough is proposing that school funding from local sources for FY2018 be 

$[49,738,432]48,300,000;  

 

Amend Section 2 as follows:  

 

SECTION 2. That $[49,738,432]48,300,000 shall be made available from local sources to fund 

school district operations for Fiscal Year 2018 as follows: 

A. Local Effort  [38,883,797]37,445,365 

B. Borough Maintenance  7,967,751 

C. School District Utilities 89,900 

D. Insurance 2,613,921 

E. Audit 65,000 

F. Custodial Services            118,063 

TOTAL LOCAL FUNDING PER AS 14.17.410  $[49,738,432]48,300,000 

 


